Land

Polen
Anbauflache...
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Portugal
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Ruménien
Anbauflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Schweden
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Schweiz
Ernteflache,
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Spanien
Emteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Tschechoslowakei
Anbauflache
Hektarertrag
Emteertrag

UdSSR
Anbauflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag.....

Ungarn
Anbauflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Kanada
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

USA
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Argentinien
Ernteflache.
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Brasilien
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

Chile
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

China (ohne Taiwan)
Anbauflache...
Ernteertrag.

Japan
Ernteflache
Hektarertrag
Ernteertrag

1950

171
11 700

227
69
1 559

53
80
424

7700
12 400

192
127
2442

1955

2702
27 021
89

124
1104

258
101
2608
123
1285
57

155
1100

354
115
4081
620

7905

9 091
71 751
259
107

2 776
129
1837
572
180
10 299
205
1548

179
898

65

646

10 059
18 900

210
138
2908

Internationale Ubersichten

1960 1962

Noch: Kartoffeln

2 876 2910
132 130
37 855 37 817
92 102
113 88
1041 894
292 299
103 87
3009 2 597
124 81
141 188
1753 1516
53 49
245 230
1291 1127
395 409
117 102
4620 4153
569 508
90 98
5093 5002
9 144 8 686
92 80

84 374 69 677
286 236
105 90
3001 2 149
119 118
164 180
1949 2127
565 557
207 217
11 677 12 097
203 143
102 83
2072 1184
199 196
56 58
1113 1134
92 88

88 84
806 734
204 216
176 170

3 594 3678

X) Ab 1960 einschlieflich Saarland. — 2) Nur Ertrdge im Feldbau,

54. Flachen, Hektarertrage und Ernteertrage

1963

2 840
44 868

107
1145

319
2692
82

232
1908

47
265
1246
411

5075

503
6 506

8 500
71834

261
2298

116
2 088

545
12 325

166
1453

200
1168

85
808

208
164
3 409

1964

2830
47 860

109
1002
306
85

2 640
69

214
1477

45
268
1206

365
117
4254
491

7 656

8518
93 642

247
1949

115

2 175
524
207
10859
179
1492

209
1264

80
763

220
178
3914

1965

2 803
43 263

101
88S

298
2195
62

248
1542

44
231
1005
368

4090

444
3678

8 612
88 676

244
72
1762
122

2118

568
13 144
204
122

2 489
202
1246

86
735

213
4 056

67+

1966

2 766
46 751

106
905
306

108
3352

58
234
1355

40
300
1202

376
111

4 167
437

5 846
8 392
105
87 S53
236
2907
134
194

2 596
560
13 514

165
1484

215
1302

76
694

195
173
3383



